Passed:	
A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, authorizing the acceptance and approval of a Maintenance Agreement between the City of Gainesville and the Florida Department of Transportation granting the City of Gainesville painting maintenance responsibility for the painted gloss black finish on a picket railing located on the south side of East University Ave at the Sweetwater Branch crossing.	
WHEREAS , the State of Florida Department of Transportation, according to the FDOT Financial Project ID 207665-2-52-01, proposes to replace the existing single-bar aluminum pedestrian railing located along the south side of East University Avenue at the Sweetwater Branch crossing with a gloss black painted, galvanized steel picket railing; and	
WHEREAS , the State of Florida Department of Transportation will initially install the picket railing with a painted gloss black finish but through experience finds failure in the painting of the items; and	
WHEREAS , the City of Gainesville would like to enter into a Maintenance Agreement allowing the City of Gainesville to maintain the painted gloss black finish on the picket railing.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, authorizing the acceptance and approval of a Maintenance Agreement between the City of Gainesville and the Florida Department of Transportation granting the City of Gainesville painting maintenance responsibility for the painted gloss black finish pedestrian railing.	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution be forwarded forthwith to the State of Florida Department of Transportation at Lake City, Florida.	
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the City Commissioners of the City of Gainesville, Florida at a meeting held on the day of2009.	
Dated theday of	A. D., 2009.
	Pegeen Hanrahan, Mayor City of Gainesville, Florida
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY
Kurt M. Lannon, Clerk of the Commission	Marion J. Radson, City Attorney

RESOLUTION NO.____